shall be removed from curbside as soon as possible after being emptied.

z. All one-story residences shall contain not less than two thousand (2,000) square feet of living
space, and all one and one-half (1V_>) or two (2) story residences shall contain not less than two thousand
five hundred (2,500) square feet of living space, exclusive of porches and garages, and basements.

Section 2.09. Architectural Control Committee. The ACC shall be a committee of the Bridgefield
Homeowners' Association. The original ACC consist of those persons appointed by Declarant.